

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Bid Opening: March 9, 2021 @ 3:00 p.m.

Bid Ref #: 91350-003.0

Opened and Recorded by: Michelle Emig

2021 Local Streets

Attended by: COVID-19 GUIDELINES - No public bid opening

							Michigan Paving			
							WITH PREVAILING WAGES		WITHOUT PREVAILING WAGES	
Item	Item Code	Item Description	QTY			Units	Unit Price	Total Price (QTY Total x Unit Price)	Unit Price	Total Price (QTY Total x Unit Price)
			Miller Road	Emerald Drive	Total					
1	1500001	Mobilization, Max 10%	0.5	0.5	1	LSUM	\$ 38,215.52	\$ 38,215.52		\$ -
2	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	37	23	60	EA	\$ 113.72	\$ 6,823.20		\$ -
3	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	24,790	12,960	37,750	SYD	\$ 2.10	\$ 79,275.00		\$ -
4	2040020	Curb & Gutter, Rem	30	20	50	FT	\$ 33.94	\$ 1,697.00		\$ -
5	4037050	Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	6	2	8	EA	\$ 477.12	\$ 3,816.96		\$ -
6	4030050	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	3	2	5	EA	\$ 677.62	\$ 3,388.10		\$ -
7	4030005	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	49	14	63	EA	\$ 504.55	\$ 31,786.65		\$ -
8	4030390	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	46	-	46	EA	\$ 341.83	\$ 15,724.18		\$ -
9	8237050	Gate Box, Reconstruct, Modified	7	3	10	EA	\$ 420.39	\$ 4,203.90		\$ -
10	8237050	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1, Modified	21	-	21	EA	\$ 389.95	\$ 8,188.95		\$ -
11	8230391	Gate Box, Adj, Temp, Case 1	21	-	21	EA	\$ 647.26	\$ 13,592.46		\$ -
12	8210001	Monument Box	2	-	2	EA	\$ 123.77	\$ 247.54		\$ -
13	8210005	Monument Box Adjust	2	-	2	EA	\$ 310.18	\$ 620.36		\$ -
14	5010061	HMA Approach	190	60	250	TON	\$ 96.50	\$ 24,125.00		\$ -
15	5010703	HMA, LVSP	-	1,200	1,200	TON	\$ 48.63	\$ 58,356.00		\$ -
16	5010051	HMA, 4E3	5,700	-	5,700	TON	\$ 51.04	\$ 290,928.00		\$ -
17	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	30	20	50	FT	\$ 96.99	\$ 4,849.50		\$ -
18	8110068	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only	8	2	10	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
19	8110063	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	5	1	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
20	8110071	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	1	1	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -
21	8110045	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	184	26	210	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,680.00		\$ -
22	8110041	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalks	690	92	782	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,128.00		\$ -
23	8117051	Permanent Pavement Markings	0.67	0.33	1	LSUM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
24	8127051	Traffic Maintenance and Control	0.5	0.5	1	LSUM	\$ 94,296.92	\$ 94,296.92		\$ -
TOTAL BID							\$	690,143.24		No Bid

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB

Bid Opening: March 9, 2021 @ 3:00 p.m.

Bid Ref #: 91350-003.0

Opened and Recorded by: Michelle Emig

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

2021 Local Streets

Attended by: COVID-19 GUIDELINES - No public bid opening

							EPIC Excavating Inc			
							WITH PREVAILING WAGES		WITHOUT PREVAILING WAGES	
Item	Item Code	Item Description	QTY			Units	Unit Price	Total Price (QTY Total x Unit Price)	Unit Price	Total Price (QTY Total x Unit Price)
			Miller Road	Emerald Drive	Total					
1	1500001	Mobilization, Max 10%	0.5	0.5	1	LSUM	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	37	23	60	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
3	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	24,790	12,960	37,750	SYD	\$ 2.55	\$ 96,262.50	\$ 2.55	\$ 96,262.50
4	2040020	Curb & Gutter, Rem	30	20	50	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	4037050	Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	6	2	8	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
6	4030050	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	3	2	5	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
7	4030005	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	49	14	63	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 44,100.00
8	4030390	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	46	-	46	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20,700.00
9	8237050	Gate Box, Reconstruct, Modified	7	3	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00
10	8237050	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1, Modified	21	-	21	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00
11	8230391	Gate Box, Adj, Temp, Case 1	21	-	21	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 9,975.00
12	8210001	Monument Box	2	-	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
13	8210005	Monument Box Adjust	2	-	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
14	5010061	HMA Approach	190	60	250	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00
15	5010703	HMA, LVSP	-	1,200	1,200	TON	\$ 69.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 79,200.00
16	5010051	HMA, 4E3	5,700	-	5,700	TON	\$ 72.00	\$ 410,400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 393,300.00
17	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	30	20	50	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
18	8110068	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only	8	2	10	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
19	8110063	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	5	1	6	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00
20	8110071	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	1	1	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
21	8110045	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	184	26	210	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00
22	8110041	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalks	690	92	782	FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,474.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,474.00
23	8117051	Permanent Pavement Markings	0.67	0.33	1	LSUM	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
24	8127051	Traffic Maintenance and Control	0.5	0.5	1	LSUM	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
TOTAL BID							\$	854,096.50	\$	811,221.50

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB

Bid Opening: March 9, 2021 @ 3:00 p.m.

Bid Ref #: 91350-003.0

Opened and Recorded by: Michelle Emig

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

2021 Local Streets

Attended by: COVID-19 GUIDELINES - No public bid opening

							Rieth-Riley Construction Co. Inc.			
							WITH PREVAILING WAGES		WITHOUT PREVAILING WAGES	
Item	Item Code	Item Description	QTY			Units	Unit Price	Total Price (QTY Total x Unit Price)	Unit Price	Total Price (QTY Total x Unit Price)
			Miller Road	Emerald Drive	Total					
1	1500001	Mobilization, Max 10%	0.5	0.5	1	LSUM	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00		\$ -
2	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	37	23	60	EA	\$ 114.13	\$ 6,847.80		\$ -
3	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	24,790	12,960	37,750	SYD	\$ 1.31	\$ 49,452.50		\$ -
4	2040020	Curb & Gutter, Rem	30	20	50	FT	\$ 34.06	\$ 1,703.00		\$ -
5	4037050	Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	6	2	8	EA	\$ 478.84	\$ 3,830.72		\$ -
6	4030050	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	3	2	5	EA	\$ 680.07	\$ 3,400.35		\$ -
7	4030005	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	49	14	63	EA	\$ 506.37	\$ 31,901.31		\$ -
8	4030390	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	46	-	46	EA	\$ 343.06	\$ 15,780.76		\$ -
9	8237050	Gate Box, Reconstruct, Modified	7	3	10	EA	\$ 421.91	\$ 4,219.10		\$ -
10	8237050	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1, Modified	21	-	21	EA	\$ 391.96	\$ 8,231.16		\$ -
11	8230391	Gate Box, Adj, Temp, Case 1	21	-	21	EA	\$ 649.60	\$ 13,641.60		\$ -
12	8210001	Monument Box	2	-	2	EA	\$ 124.22	\$ 248.44		\$ -
13	8210005	Monument Box Adjust	2	-	2	EA	\$ 311.30	\$ 622.60		\$ -
14	5010061	HMA Approach	190	60	250	TON	\$ 83.24	\$ 20,810.00		\$ -
15	5010703	HMA, LVSP	-	1,200	1,200	TON	\$ 51.90	\$ 62,280.00		\$ -
16	5010051	HMA, 4E3	5,700	-	5,700	TON	\$ 53.90	\$ 307,230.00		\$ -
17	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	30	20	50	FT	\$ 37.12	\$ 1,856.00		\$ -
18	8110068	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only	8	2	10	EA	\$ 130.47	\$ 1,304.70		\$ -
19	8110063	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	5	1	6	EA	\$ 130.47	\$ 782.82		\$ -
20	8110071	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	1	1	2	EA	\$ 130.47	\$ 260.94		\$ -
21	8110045	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	184	26	210	FT	\$ 10.04	\$ 2,108.40		\$ -
22	8110041	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalks	690	92	782	FT	\$ 5.02	\$ 3,925.64		\$ -
23	8117051	Permanent Pavement Markings	0.67	0.33	1	LSUM	\$ 2,328.38	\$ 2,328.38		\$ -
24	8127051	Traffic Maintenance and Control	0.5	0.5	1	LSUM	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00		\$ -
TOTAL BID							\$	619,266.22		No Bid

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB

Bid Opening: March 9, 2021 @ 3:00 p.m.

Bid Ref #: 91350-003.0

Opened and Recorded by: Michelle Emig

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

2021 Local Streets

Attended by: COVID-19 GUIDELINES - No public bid opening

							Lakeland Asphalt Company			
							WITH PREVAILING WAGES		WITHOUT PREVAILING WAGES	
Item	Item Code	Item Description	QTY			Units	Unit Price	Total Price (QTY Total x Unit Price)	Unit Price	Total Price (QTY Total x Unit Price)
			Miller Road	Emerald Drive	Total					
1	1500001	Mobilization, Max 10%	0.5	0.5	1	LSUM	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ -
2	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	37	23	60	EA	\$ 113.72	\$ 6,823.20		\$ -
3	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	24,790	12,960	37,750	SYD	\$ 0.80	\$ 30,200.00		\$ -
4	2040020	Curb & Gutter, Rem	30	20	50	FT	\$ 33.94	\$ 1,697.00		\$ -
5	4037050	Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	6	2	8	EA	\$ 477.12	\$ 3,816.96		\$ -
6	4030050	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	3	2	5	EA	\$ 677.62	\$ 3,388.10		\$ -
7	4030005	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	49	14	63	EA	\$ 504.55	\$ 31,786.65		\$ -
8	4030390	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	46	-	46	EA	\$ 341.83	\$ 15,724.18		\$ -
9	8237050	Gate Box, Reconstruct, Modified	7	3	10	EA	\$ 420.39	\$ 4,203.90		\$ -
10	8237050	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1, Modified	21	-	21	EA	\$ 389.95	\$ 8,188.95		\$ -
11	8230391	Gate Box, Adj, Temp, Case 1	21	-	21	EA	\$ 647.26	\$ 13,592.46		\$ -
12	8210001	Monument Box	2	-	2	EA	\$ 123.77	\$ 247.54		\$ -
13	8210005	Monument Box Adjust	2	-	2	EA	\$ 310.18	\$ 620.36		\$ -
14	5010061	HMA Approach	190	60	250	TON	\$ 88.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ -
15	5010703	HMA, LVSP	-	1,200	1,200	TON	\$ 58.00	\$ 69,600.00		\$ -
16	5010051	HMA, 4E3	5,700	-	5,700	TON	\$ 60.50	\$ 344,850.00		\$ -
17	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	30	20	50	FT	\$ 36.99	\$ 1,849.50		\$ -
18	8110068	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only	8	2	10	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00		\$ -
19	8110063	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	5	1	6	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00		\$ -
20	8110071	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	1	1	2	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00		\$ -
21	8110045	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	184	26	210	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
22	8110041	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalks	690	92	782	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,910.00		\$ -
23	8117051	Permanent Pavement Markings	0.67	0.33	1	LSUM	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,320.00		\$ -
24	8127051	Traffic Maintenance and Control	0.5	0.5	1	LSUM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -
TOTAL BID							\$	580,958.80	No Bid	